

Grant Township Board of Review December 12, 2023 Grant Township Community Center 220 Gratiot Street, Copper Harbor, MI 49918 Phone: (906) 289-4292

## **Board of Review Meeting Schedule for 2024**

To our Grant Township residents and taxpayers, the full Board of Review meeting schedule is as follows. Meetings will be held at the Grant Township Community Center in Copper Harbor.

March 5<sup>th</sup> 2024 Tuesday 10:30am Organizational Meeting March 11<sup>th</sup> 2024 Monday 9:00am-3:00pm March 13<sup>th</sup> 2024 Wednesday 3:00pm-9:00pm March 14<sup>th</sup> 2024 Thursday 10:30am Work Session *(if necessary)* July 16<sup>th</sup> 2024 Tuesday 10:30am December 10<sup>th</sup> 2024 Tuesday 10:30am

Grant Township, Keweenaw County, Michigan

v.12.12.23